PREPARED FOR
323 W Jones St
NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFF ASSOCIA
RALEIGH
QUOTE INFORMATION
PREPARED BY
SHEA2022000086C697
GRANITE 64FT

S  MAPB2X SEAT COVERING - DRIVER'S DRIVER'S SEAT - STEEL GREY VINYL
  592082 SEAT BELT(S) LAP & SHOULDER (DRIVER'S SEAT ONLY)
S  2QAA1X IGNITION TYPE KEY TYPE
S  161005 STEERING WHEEL 2 SPOKE URETHANE GRIP, GUNMETAL SPOKES, W/O SWITCHES
S  WSXBAX WINDSHIELD TYPE TWO PIECE WINDSHIELD
S  145AA1 CAB GLASS TINTED WINDSHIELD & SIDE WINDOWS & REAR WINDOW (IF EQUIPPED)
S  JQXAAX WASHER RESERVOIR POSITION W/O WINDSHIELD WASHER OPTION
S  148AA3 WINDSHIELD WIPERS 2 SPEED ELECTRIC MOTOR W/INTERMITTENT FEATURE
CAB EXTERIOR DESCRIPTION
S  MCY02Y HOOD LATCH TYPE & FINISH STRAP TYPE HOOD LATCH WITH BLACK FINISH
S  MCG0CG EXTERIOR TRIM FINISH AND
PACKAGES GRANITE GRAY AIR INTAKE
S  400AA4 GRILLE SILVER PAINTED W/O GRILLE SURROUND
S  MCD03D PASSENGER SIDE VISIBILITY OPTIONS AUXILIARY WINDOW IN RH DOOR
S  5870G7 GRAB HANDLES PREMIUM BLACK EXTERIOR CAB GRAB HANDLE, BLACK GRAB HANDLE RH
INTERIOR WINDSHIELD POST
S  154AA2 HORN - AIR (1) MACK RECTANGULAR SINGLE TRUMPET
S  LXXC1X HORN - ELECTRICAL SINGLE TONE
S  1520B2 MIRRORS - EXTERIOR FLAT MIRROR - POLISHED ALUMINUM FINSH, W/O LAMPS
S  153AA2 MIRRORS - CONVEX TYPE CAB DOORS BRIGHT FINISH, LH & RH, 8" DIAMETER CONVEX
AERODYNAMIC DEVICES DESCRIPTION
S  159AA1 CAB AERODYNAMIC PACKAGES WITHOUT CAB AERODYNAMIC DEVICES
S  MCM998 FRONT CHASSIS AERODYNAMIC
PACKAGE WITHOUT FRONT AERODYNAMIC FAIRINGS
WHEELS & TIRES DESCRIPTION
S  900AS0 TIRES BRAND/TYPE - FRONT 11R22.5 G BRIDGESTONE R268 ECOPIA (12350 lbs) (Total for QTY = 2)
S  5312D1 WHEELS - FRONT 22.5x8.25 ACCURIDE ACCU-LITE WHITE POWDER COAT STEEL, 6.60" OFFSET, 5
HAND HOLE (Total for QTY = 2)
S  901601 TIRES BRAND/TYPE - REAR 11R22.5 G BRIDGESTONE M713 ECOPIA (23360 lbs) (DRIVE ONLY) (Total for QTY = 8)
S  3462J6 WHEELS - REAR 22.5x8.25 ACCURIDE ACCU-LITE WHITE POWDER COAT STEEL, 6.60" OFFSET, 5
HAND HOLE (Total for QTY = 8)
S  H1EB1X DRIVE WHEEL STUDS DRIVE WHEEL STUDS LONGER LENGTH
S  15XABX TIRE INFLATION VALVE STANDARD VALVE STEMS AND CAPS
S  MCH03H FRONT HUB/WHEEL TRIM WITHOUT FRONT HUB/WHEEL TRIM
S  MCI03I REAR HUB/WHEEL TRIM WITHOUT REAR HUB/WHEEL TRIM (Total for QTY = 2)
S  80AA1X WHEEL NUT & FINISH, FRONT WHEEL NUT BASIC FINISH, FRONT
PRICELIST DATE QUOTATION DATE
20220103 SHEA2022000086C697 3/17/2022
PAGE
6 of 13
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION  (cont.)
WHEELS & TIRES DESCRIPTION
S 3PBA1X WHEEL NUT FINISH, REAR (CA) WHEEL NUT BASIC FINISH, REAR
COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS DESCRIPTION
S 3YAA1X CO-PILOT - DISPLAY FEATURES
ACCESS LEVEL CO-PILOT DISPLAY, DRIVER ACCESS LEVEL 1
S M30060 TELEMATIC GATEWAY TELEMATICS GATEWAY (P2), 4G/LTE AND WLAN SYSTEM WITH DIAGNOSTIC
SERVICES
ENGINE ELECTRONICS DESCRIPTION
S WOXA1X OIL PRESSURE, ENGINE SHUTDOWN OIL PRESSURE, ENGINE SHUTDOWN
S WMXA1X COOLANT TEMP, ENGINE SHUTDOWN COOLANT TEMP, ENGINE SHUTDOWN
S K5XA2X ENGINE PROTECTION SYSTEM ENGINE PROTECTION (SHUTDOWN)
C7AABX ENG FAN CNTL, A/C ON, TIME SET ENG FAN CONTROL, A/C ON, TIME SETTING, 60 SEC
S K7XY1X ENGINE IDLE CONTROL IDLE CONTROL, 600 RPM
S X0AB0X SMART IDLE ELEVATED IDLE RPM TIME INCREASE 10 MINUTE MAXIMUM TIME
S M3CA1X IDLE S/D ABS TAMPER CHECK IDLE SHUTDOWN ABS TAMPER CHECK, ENABLED